Anita Nikravan 130 Technology Parkway | Norcross, GA 30092 CORUS360 Main Line: 770-300-4700 www.corus360.com High Impact Technologies anikravan@corus360.com Mobile: 805 766 0102 Direct: 678 812 0117 Date: Prepared for: **Erik Wideman** 7/7/22 7/7/22 Prepared by: Anita Nikravan Ship To: **City of Alpharetta** Quote Number: 2 Park Plaza ARBA-CS-070722 Alpharetta, GA 30009 valid for thirty (30) days Accepted by: Qty Part Number Description Unit Cost Extended Price Aruba ~ GA NETWORKING CONTRACT #99999 SPD-T20120501-0011A ~ City Hall - CCEN ARUBA 10G SEP+ TO SEP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 6 J9283D \$70.98 \$425.88 ARUBA 8360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDI PL-NV 2 JL701A \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization 2 HU7U2E HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 2 J9583B ARUBA X414 1U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMKT RM KIT PL-NV \$109.20 \$218.40 18 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 \$402.15 \$7,238.70 16 J4858D ARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$159.18 \$2,546.88 ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 6 J9151E \$1,353.66 \$8,121.96 ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6 2 R0Z25A \$217.14 \$434.28 City Hall - S-CCEN-01 ARUBA 6200F 48G CL4 4SFP+740W PERP SWCH US PL-WB 2 JL728A \$3,750.18 \$7,500.36 2 INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization JL728A ABA ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 2 J9150D \$402.15 \$804.30 ARUBA 6200F 24G CL4 4SFP+370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB 1 JL725A \$2.149.98 \$2,149.98 INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization 1 JL725A ABA ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 1M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 3 J9281D \$54.18 \$162.54 City Hall - S-CCEN-02 2 JL728A ARUBA 6200F 48G CL4 4SFP+740W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$3,750.18 \$7,500.36 2 JL728A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 \$402.15 \$804.30 2 J9150D J9281D ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 1M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 2 \$54.18 \$108.36 City Hall - S-CCEN-03 ARUBA 6200F 48G CL4 4SFP+740W PERP SWCH US PL-WB JL728A \$3.750.18 \$15,000.72 4 4 JL728A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 2 J9150D \$402.15 \$804.30 ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 1M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 4 J9281D \$54.18 \$216.72 City Hall - S-CCEN-04 ARUBA 6200F 48G CL4 4SFP+740W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$3,750.18 JL728A \$3.750.18 1 JL728A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization 1 ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 2 J9150D \$402.15 \$804.30 ARUBA 6200F 24G CL4 4SFP+370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB 1 JL725A \$2.149.98 \$2.149.98 1 JL725A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 1M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 2 J9281D \$54.18 \$108.36 City Hall - S-CCEN-05

Anita Nikravan

130 Technology Parkway | Norcross, GA 30092 Main Line: 770-300-4700 www.corus360.com anikravan@corus360.com Mobile: 805 766 0102 Direct: 678 812 0117



JP ark Para Alpharetta, GA 30009 ARBA-CS-070722 2 JL725A AR AUBA 6200F 24G CL4 45FP+370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$2,1,49,98 \$4,299,96 2 JL725A ARA NCLUDE-Power Cord - U.S. localization \$4,299,96 2 JL725A ARA NCLUDE-Power Cord - U.S. localization \$4,299,96 2 JJ273DA ARUBA 106 SFP+1 CS R3 00M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 \$402,15 \$804,30 2 JJ271A ARUBA 106 SFP+1 OS FP+1 M DA CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$54,18 \$108,36 2 JJ2701A ARUBA 8360-32/WC PWRTPT3P2PS CPMD \$13,473,25 \$26,946,50 2 JL701A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$117,00 \$523,400 1 JH385BO ARUBA 106 SFP+1 CS R3 00M MMF PRB XCVR PL-I6 \$402,15 \$7,233,70 3 JB150D ARUBA 106 SFP+1 CS R3 00M MMF PRB XCVR PL-I6 \$13,353,66 \$81,21,96 4 JA283BO ARUBA 106 SFP+1 CL SR 300M MMF PRB XCVR PL-I6 \$13,913 \$21,223,40 4 JA88BA ARUBA 106 SFP+1 CL SR 300M MMF PRB XCVR PL-I6 \$13,314 \$31,323,66 \$	Prepared for:		Erik Wideman	Date: 7/7/22	
Park Para Alphanetta, 63.30009 ABBAG 507072 2 JL725A ARUBA 62007 24 GL4 45FP 4370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$2,149.98 \$4,299.96 2 JL725A ARUBA 62007 24 GL4 45FP 4370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$2,149.98 \$4,299.96 2 JL725A ARUBA 100 SFP 1 (S R 200M MMF CABL XCW PL-16 \$54.18 \$108.36 2 J9281D ARUBA 100 SFP 1 (S R 200M MMF CABL XCW PL-16 \$54.18 \$108.36 2 J9281D ARUBA 8260-32V4C PWR2PR73P2PS CONT B0L PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A BAR INCLUBED: Power Cord - U.S. Iocalization \$3,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A BAR INCLUBED: Power Cord - U.S. Iocalization \$3,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 HU701A BAB INCLUBED: Power Cord - U.S. Iocalization \$3,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 HU701A BAB INCLUBED: Power Cord - U.S. Iocalization \$3,473.36 \$3,413.66 3 H1702F H183 BK 100.00 SFP 1 CS S00M MMF CAB XCW PL-16 \$313.70 \$223.40 2 H9151E ARUBA 100 G SFP 1 CS R02M MMF CAB			7/7/22		
Applanetts, GA 30009 Interpretation 2 JL72SA ARUBA 652007 246 CL4 4SFP+370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$2,149,98 \$4,299,96 2 JL72SA ARA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$34,229,96 2 JJ22SA ARA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$34,229,96 2 JJ22SA ARUBA 106 SFP+ TO SFP+1M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$402,15 \$304,30 2 JJ201A ARUBA 306 SFP+1C SS 300M MMF CABL XCWR PL-16 \$51,473,25 \$26,946,51 2 JL701A ARUBA 306 SFP+1C SS 300M MMF CABL XCWR PL-16 \$51,700 \$224,00 2 JL701A ARUBA 106 SFP+1C SS 300M MMF PEPP XCWR PL-15 \$4,815,90 \$9,651,80 2 JL701A ARUBA 106 SFP+1C SS 300M MMF PEPP XCWR PL-16 \$11,700 \$224,00 3 J9350D ARUBA 106 SFP+1C SS 70M MMF PEPP XCWR PL-16 \$11,353,66 \$8,121,96 2 J9283D ARUBA 106 SFP+10 SFP+3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$13,373,25 \$26,946,51 2 J9283D ARUBA 106 SFP+10 SFP+3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$21,71,14 \$444,28 <t< th=""><th colspan="2" rowspan="2"></th><th>City of Alpharetta</th><th colspan="2" rowspan="2"></th></t<>			City of Alpharetta		
Accepted by: 2 IL725A ARUBA 6200F 24G CL4 4SFP+370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$2,149,98 \$4,299,96 2 JJ725A ARUBA 100 SFP+1 STAPE VACUUED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$402.15 \$604.30 2 JJ9281D ARUBA 100 SFP+1 MOAC CABL CABLE FLIP-16 \$54.18 \$108.36 2 JJ721A ARUBA 100 SFP+1 OWAC CABL CABLE FLIP-16 \$54.18 \$108.36 2 JL701A ARUBA 8300-32YAC PWR2PRT32P27 SCHT1BOL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARUBA 100 SFP-1 OWAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$42.15 \$27,238.70 2 HU701A ARUBA 100 SFP-1 CONDATION CARL NED SVC3 ARUBB 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$39,631.80 2 H42580 ARUBA 105 SFP 1 CK3 300M MMF CABL X/W R-16 \$402.15 \$7,238.70 3 J1951D ARUBA 100 SFP-1 CK3 200M MMF CABL X/W R-16 \$13,33.66 \$121.16 4 J42580 ARUBA 100 SFP -10 DAC CABLE CABLE PL-16 \$13.97.36 \$21.21.51 2 J93151 ARUBA 200 CAPLE STPL CK3 200M MMF CABL X/W R-16 \$13.97.05 \$12.90 3 B9			2 Park Plaza		
2 JL725A ARUBA 6200F 24G CL4 45FP+370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB \$2,149.98 \$2,149.98 \$4,299.96 2 JJ725A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$402.15 \$800.30 2 J93210 ARUBA 105 SFP+ TO SFP+ SFP \$13,473.25 \$26,946.51 2 JL701A ARUBA 8360-3214C PWR2PRT3F2FS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.51 2 JL701A ARUBA 105 SFP+ COS FD+ STO MANK CABL XCM PL-16 \$117.00 \$234.00 3 JH350D ARUBA 105 SFP+ COS TO MANK CABL XCM PL-16 \$10.233.66 \$51.21.96 3 J151E ARUBA 100 SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$141.96 2 J17201A ARUBA 100 SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 J17201A ARUBA 100 SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 </th <th></th> <th></th> <th>Alpharetta, GA 30009</th> <th>valid for thirty (30) days</th> <th></th>			Alpharetta, GA 30009	valid for thirty (30) days	
2 IL725A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization 5402.15 \$500.30 2 J915DD ARUBA 10G SPF+ TO SPF+ 10 SPF		Accepted by:			
2 J91500 ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+TM DAC CABL CAVE PL-I6 \$402.15 \$804.30 2 J92210 ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+TM DAC CABL CAPLEPL-I6 \$54.18 \$100.36 2 JL701A ARUBA 8500-32VAC PWR2PR13F2PS CANT BALL \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+TM DAC CABL CAPLEPL-I6 \$4,915.90 \$9,631.80 2 JL701A ARUBA 10G SFP LCL SR 300M MMF PER XCVR PL-I6 \$4,915.90 \$9,631.80 2 J4858D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LS 300M MMF PER XCVR PL-I6 \$402.15 \$7,238.70 3 J4858D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LS 300M MMF PER XCVR PL-I6 \$13,53.66 \$8,121.96 4 J4858D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LS 00M MMF PER XCVR PL-I6 \$13,53.66 \$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC R 10M MMF PER XCVR PL-I6 \$13,93.70 \$233.40 2 487655-821 H PEB LL 10G SFP+ SFP 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$217.14 \$44.28 2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC R 10M CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$217.14 \$44.28 2 J1701A ARUBA 10G SFP LC XC ABL CABLE PL-I6 \$217.14 \$44.28 3 J9283D ARUBA 10G	2	JL725A	ARUBA 6200F 24G CL4 4SFP+370W PERP SWCH US PL-WB	\$2,149.98	\$4,299.96
2 19281D ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+1 MDAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$54.18 \$100.36 2 JL701A ARUBA 3560-32VAC PWR2PRT3F29S CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$117.00 \$234.00 2 HU712L HPE 38T ROUNDATION CARE MBD SVCS ARUBA 3860 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$5,613.80 2 HU32D ARUBA 105 SFP LCS X 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$117.00 \$234.00 3 J4858D ARUBA 105 SFP LCS X 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,353.66 \$8,121.96 3 J19150D ARUBA 10G SFP LCS X 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,353.66 \$8,121.90 2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP - TO SFP 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$1,370.0 \$239.40 2 H7255.821 HPE BLC 10.05 SFP - 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 3 J12701A ARUBA 3860 -32VAC PWR2PR13F2PS CINT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.51 4 J9283D ARUBA 3860 -32VAC PWR2PR13F2PS CINT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.51 2 J1701A ARU	2	JL725A ABA	INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization		
Initial Public Safety-PSHQ 2 JL701A ARUBA 8360-3274C PWR2PR13F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.51 2 JL701A ARUBA 8360-3274C PWR2PR13F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.51 2 HUTU2E HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 1 HBS SUP ARUBA 106 SFP+LC SK 300M MMF PERR XCW PL-16 \$117.00 \$2234.00 1 JASSED ARUBA 106 SFP+LC SK 300M MMF PERR XCW PL-16 \$105.118 \$663.72 1 JASSED ARUBA 106 SFP+LC SK 300M MMF PERR XCW PL-16 \$117.00 \$2234.00 1 JASSED ARUBA 100 SFP+LC SK 300M MMF PERR XCW PL-16 \$117.70 \$2239.40 2 J9283D ARUBA 100 SFP+3 TD SPC 31 M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 300 CSFP+3 TD SPC 31 M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 10G SFP+10 SPC 31 M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 10G SFP+10 SPC 34 MDAC CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92	2	J9150D	ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6	\$402.15	\$804.30
2 ILTOTA ARUBA 8360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 ILTOTA ABA INCLUDE D: Power Cord - U.S. localization 91 2 ILTOTA ABA INCLUDE D: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 ILTOTA ABA INCLUDE D: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$117.00 \$234.00 18 91500 ARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$117.00 \$234.00 4J858D ARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$113.53.66 \$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 100 SFP+ LC IR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$11.97.0 \$239.40 2 J9283D ARUBA 100 SFP+ 10 SFP - 3m DAC CABLE \$11.97.0 \$239.40 2 R0225A ARUBA 100 GSFP+28 TO CARL CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 J12701A ABA NICLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$119.70 \$238.40 2 J9283D ARUBA 100 GSFP+10 SFP - 3m DAC CABL CABL EPL-16 \$70.98 \$288.92 2 J12701A ABA NICLUDED: Po	2	J9281D	ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 1M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6	\$54.18	\$108.36
2 II.701A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization 2 HUTUZE HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$\$4,815.90 \$\$9,631.80 2 HAUTUZE HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$\$117.00 \$\$234.00 18 J9150D ARUBA 105 SPF LC SX 500M MMF FEBP XCVR PL-16 \$\$159.18 \$\$636.72 6 J9151E ARUBA 105 SPF LC SX 500M MMF FEBP XCVR PL-16 \$\$133.366 \$\$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 105 SPF LC SK 500M AMMF FEBP XCVR PL-16 \$\$133.366 \$\$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 106 SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$\$119.70 \$\$239.40 4 J9283D ARUBA 100G GSFP 3TO QSFP28 IN CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$\$109.70 \$\$238.92 2 ROZZ5A ARUBA 100G SFP+ TO SFP 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$\$109.70 \$\$238.92 2 J1701A ARUBA 300G SFP278 TO QSFP28 IN CABL PL-16 \$\$109.20 \$\$238.92 2 J1701A ARUBA 300 SFP1 CSR 300M MMF FEBP XCN PL-16 \$\$109.20 \$\$218.40 2 J1701A ARUBA 300 SVC PL VN2 PL-16 \$\$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 2 J1701A			Public Safety - PSHQ		
2 HUTUZE HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 2 HASSD ARUBA 1G SFP LCSX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$117.00 \$234.00 3 JASSD ARUBA 1G SFP LCSX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$422.15 \$7,283.70 4 JASSD ARUBA 1G SFP LC X 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$13,33.66 \$8,121.96 5 J923D ARUBA 1G SFP LC X 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$70.98 \$141.90 2 J923D ARUBA 10G SFP - SFP - 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$70.98 \$141.90 2 487655-821 HPE BLC 10G SFP + TO SFP - 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 ROZ25A ARUBA 10G SFP + TO SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 IL701A ARUBA 3805-32YC PWZ PR2RT3ZPS CFNT BDL PL-IV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 IL701A ARUA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCR PL-I6 \$10.90.20 \$218.80 3 J4835D ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP - 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$402.15 \$8,043.00 2 IL701A ARUBA 10G SFP+ COS RDAD SCS ARUBA 385	2			\$13,473.25	\$26,946.50
2 JA8S8D ARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$117.00 \$233.00 18 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP + LC SX 300M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$135.36.6 \$8402.15 \$7,728.70 6 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP + LC SX 300M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1353.66 \$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP + TO SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$144.96 2 487655-821 HPE BLC 10G SFP + 79 MD DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 Public Works - ENGB V 2 J1701A ARUBA 10G SFP + 70 SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$228.30 2 J1701A ARUBA 10G SFP + 70 SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$238.40 2 J1701A ARUBA 306 SFP + 70 SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 J1701A ARUBA 8360-32 Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$113,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 J1701A ARUBA 8360-32 Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$109.20 \$218.40 2 J1701A ARUBA 10G SFP+ FC SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABL CABL CABL CABL CABL CABL CA	2	JL701A ABA			
18 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$402.15 \$7,238.70 4 J4858D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$139.18 \$536.72 6 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SK 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$13,353.66 \$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC RL 10KM SMF PERR XCVR PL-16 \$7,0.98 \$141.96 2 487655-821 HPE BLC 10G SFP+3 MD AC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$239.40 2 RUZZSA ARUBA 100 GSFP 28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$2283.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 306 -32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARUBA 100 GSFP - TO SFP - 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 100 GSFP - TO SFP - 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$119.70 \$239.40 2 JL701A ARA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$4858D ARUBA X141 U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMKT RM KITPL-NV \$19.500 \$218.40 \$402.15 \$8,643.00 \$17.519.00 \$218.40	2	HU7U2E		\$4,815.90	\$9,631.80
4 JA858D ARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$159.18 \$636.72 6 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,333.66 \$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP + TO SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$119.70 \$239.40 2 R0225A ARUBA 100 G SFP + SFP + 3m DAC CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 Public Works - ENGB 4 J9283D ARUBA 306 SFP + TO SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$228.3.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 305 SFP + TO SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$228.3.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 305 SFP + TO SFP + 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$228.3.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 3360 - 32YAC PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARUBA 306 - 32YAC PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,973.25 \$26,946.50 2 JJ5583 ARUBA X141 U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMK TRPL-NV \$109.2.0 \$218.40 2 J95838 ARUBA X141 U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMK TRPL-NV \$109.2.0 \$218.40 2 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP LC SX 500M MMF FERP XCVR PL-16	2			\$117.00	\$234.00
6 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP+1C LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,353.66 \$8,121.96 2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+3 m DAC CABLE CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$141.96 2 487655-B21 HPE BLc 10G SFP+SFP+3 m DAC CABLE PL-16 \$119.70 \$239.40 2 R0225A ARUBA 100 G Q5FP28 TO Q5FP28 T	18	J9150D	ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6	\$402.15	\$7,238.70
2 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$1141.96 2 487655-B21 HPE BL 10G SFP+ SFP+ 3m DAC Cable \$119.70 \$239.40 2 R0225A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 TM CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 Public Works - ENGB 4 J9283D ARUBA 30G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$2283.92 2 IL701A ARUBA 30G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$2283.92 2 IL701A ARUBA 30G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$2283.92 2 IL701A ARUBA 30G SFP+ CONT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 IL701A ARUBA 30G SPV COrd - U.S. localization \$10.92.0 \$218.40 2 HUT VIZE HP SINC NUDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 3 J9583B ARUBA 10G SFP+ LCS S00M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$109.20 \$218.40 0 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+ LCS S00M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$13,353.66 \$6,767.83 4 JH231A	4	J4858D	ARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6	\$159.18	\$636.72
Instant Instant Instant 2 48765-B21 HPE BLC 10G SFP+SFP+3m DAC Cable \$119.70 \$239.40 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 TO CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 4 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+3M DAC CABLE CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$228.3.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BOL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARUBA X360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BOL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARUBA X360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BOL PL-NV \$109.20 \$218.40 2 HUTU2E HPE ST FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 2 J9583B ARUBA X414 1U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMKT MK HT PL-NV \$109.20 \$218.40 20 J9550D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LS 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$13,533.66 \$6,7678.30 3 J4858D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC RT 10KM SMK PERP XCVR PL-16 \$13,533.66 \$6,7678.30 4 J1231A HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28	6	J9151E	ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-I6	\$1,353.66	\$8,121.96
2 R0ZZSA ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 Public Works - ENGB 4 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+3 M DAC CABL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$228.392 2 JL701A ARUBA 360-3274C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ARUBA X314 1U LIVERSAL CABLE PL-16 \$70.98 \$228.392 2 JUT01A ARUBA X141 1U UNVERSAL 4-POST RMKT RM KIT PL-NV \$109.20 \$218.40 0 J9550D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$109.20 \$218.40 3 J4858D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$13,353.66 \$6,768.30 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G OSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,353.66 \$6,6768.30 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G OSFP-4 MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-16 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 TO QSFP28 TU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3YG AAAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6 \$31,757.70 \$10,546.20 Converge Profressional Services \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 <	2	J9283D	ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6	\$70.98	\$141.96
Public Works - ENGB Public Works - ENGB 4 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+TO SFP+3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$70.98 \$228.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 8360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$109.20 \$218.40 2 HUTU2E HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,415.90 \$9,631.80 20 J9583B ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$109.20 \$218.40 20 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$159.18 \$477.54 3 J4358D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF FERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,353.66 \$6,676.8.30 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G QSFP+MPO SRA PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-16 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 TM CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$21,71.14 \$434.28 Converge Professional Services -STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6 \$1,757.70 \$10,546.20	2	487655-B21	HPE BLc 10G SFP+ SFP+ 3m DAC Cable	\$119.70	\$239.40
4 J9283D ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6 \$70.98 \$283.92 2 JL701A ARUBA 8360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ABB INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization \$9,631.80 2 JU701A HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 2 J9583B ARUBA 10 G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 \$109.20 \$218.40 0 J9150D ARUBA 10 G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 \$109.20 \$218.40 3 J4858D ARUBA 10 G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$1,353.66 \$6,768.30 4 J9151E ARUBA 100 G SFP+ LC R1 0KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$1,353.66 \$6,768.30 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G Q SFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-I6 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G Q SFP 28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6 \$217.14 \$434.28 Converge Professional Services -STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS F E-STU PL-N6 \$10,546.20 \$10,546.20 Conv	2	R0Z25A	ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6	\$217.14	\$434.28
2 JL701A ARUBA 8360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV \$13,473.25 \$26,946.50 2 JL701A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization			Public Works - ENGB		
2 JL701A ABA INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization 2 HU7U2E HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 2 J9583B ARUBA X414 1U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMKT RM KITPL-NV \$109.20 \$218.40 20 J9150D ARUBA 106 SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$402.15 \$8,043.00 3 J4858D ARUBA 106 SFP+LC SR 300M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$159.18 \$477.54 5 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,353.66 \$6,768.30 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G QSFP HOY SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-16 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 TM CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 Enduring transmission of the perp XCVR PL-16 13 Q9Y74AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F 5VCS E-STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS F E-STU PL-N6 \$1,757.70 \$10,564.20 INOUTING CONFERE Professional Services Enduring travel or expenses \$15,500.00 SOW with more details to will be provided <t< td=""><td>4</td><td>J9283D</td><td>ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6</td><td>\$70.98</td><td>\$283.92</td></t<>	4	J9283D	ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 3M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6	\$70.98	\$283.92
2 HUTU2E HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS \$4,815.90 \$9,631.80 2 J9583B ARUBA X414 1U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMKT RM KIT PL-NV \$109.20 \$218.40 20 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-I6 \$402.15 \$8,043.00 3 J4858D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$159.18 \$477.54 5 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$1,353.66 \$6,676.83.00 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-I6 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6 \$217.14 \$434.28 LUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS F E-STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 7 PS Converge Professional Services - Not including travel or expenses \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 SWW with more details to will be provided **** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***	2	JL701A	ARUBA 8360-32Y4C PWR2PRT3F2PS CPNT BDL PL-NV	\$13,473.25	\$26,946.50
2J9583BARUBA X414 1U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMKT RM KIT PL-NV\$109.20\$118.4020J9150DARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16\$402.15\$8,043.003J4858DARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16\$159.18\$477.545J9151EARUBA 10G SFP+LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-16\$1,353.66\$6,768.304JH231AHPE X142 40G QSFP+MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-16\$1,601.04\$6,404.162R0Z25AARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16\$217.14\$434.28Image: State	2	JL701A ABA	INCLUDED: Power Cord - U.S. localization		
20 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16 \$402.15 \$8,043.00 3 J4858D ARUBA 1G SFP+LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$159.18 \$477.54 5 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-16 \$1,353.66 \$6,768.30 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-16 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 Image: Sign of the si	2	HU7U2E	HPE 3YR FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS ARUBA 8360 SVC PL-LS	\$4,815.90	\$9,631.80
3J4858DARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-I6\$159.18\$477.545J9151EARUBA 10G SFP+LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-I6\$1,353.66\$6,768.304JH231AHPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-I6\$1,601.04\$6,404.162R0Z25AARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6\$217.14\$434.28Image: Start and Start	2	J9583B	ARUBA X414 1U UNIVERSAL 4-POST RMKT RM KIT PL-NV	\$109.20	\$218.40
5 J9151E ARUBA 10G SFP+LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-I6 \$1,353.66 \$6,768.30 4 JH231A HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-I6 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 ROZ25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6 \$217.14 \$434.28 Image: Symmetry of the symm	20	J9150D	ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF CABL XCVR PL-16	\$402.15	\$8,043.00
4 JH231A HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-16 \$1,601.04 \$6,404.16 2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-16 \$217.14 \$434.28 Aruba Central 13 Q9Y74AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS F E-STU PL-N6 \$1,757.70 \$10,546.20 Converge Professional Services 1 PS Converge Professional Services \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 SWW with more details to will be provided **** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***	3	J4858D	ARUBA 1G SFP LC SX 500M MMF PERP XCVR PL-16	\$159.18	\$477.54
2 R0Z25A ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6 \$217.14 \$434.28 Aruba Central 13 Q9Y74AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS F E-STU PL-N6 \$1,757.70 \$10,546.20 Converge Professional Services 1 PS Converge Profressional Services - Not including travel or expenses \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 **** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***	5	J9151E	ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC LR 10KM SMF PERP XCVR PL-I6	\$1,353.66	\$6,768.30
2R0Z25AARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6\$217.14\$434.28Aruba Central13Q9Y74AAE3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6\$396.90\$5,159.706R3K04AAESYR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS F E-STU PL-N6\$1,757.70\$10,546.20Converge Professional Services\$1,757.70\$10,546.201PSConverge Professional Services - Not including travel or expenses SOW with more details to will be provided\$15,500.00\$15,500.00**** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***	4	JH231A	HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 PERP TRANSCEIVER PL-I6	\$1,601.04	\$6,404.16
13 Q9Y74AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6 \$396.90 \$5,159.70 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS F E-STU PL-N6 \$1,757.70 \$10,546.20 Converge Professional Services 1 PS Converge Professional Services - Not including travel or expenses \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 SOW with more details to will be provided	2	R0Z25A	ARUBA 100G QSFP28 TO QSFP28 1M CABL DAC CABLE PL-I6	\$217.14	\$434.28
13 CONVERGE \$357.50 \$557.50 \$57,50 \$57,50 \$57,50 \$57,50 \$10,546.20 6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS F E-STU PL-N6 \$1,757.70 \$10,546.20 Converge Professional Services 1 PS Converge Profressional Services - Not including travel or expenses \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 SOW with more details to will be provided **** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***			Aruba Central		
6 R3K04AAE 3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS FE-STU PL-N6 \$1,757.70 \$10,546.20 1 PS Converge Professional Services - Not including travel or expenses SOW with more details to will be provided \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 **** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***	13	Q9Y74AAE	3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 62/29XX F SVCS E-STU PL-N6	\$396.90	\$5.159.70
1 PS Converge Profressional Services - Not including travel or expenses \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 SOW with more details to will be provided *** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***			3YR ARUBA CENTRAL 84/83/64/54XXSVCS F E-STU PL-N6		\$10,546.20
SOW with more details to will be provided *** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***			Converge Professional Services		
*** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***	1	PS	Converge Profressional Services - Not including travel or expenses	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
			SOW with more details to will be provided		
			*** Please Remit PO to Anita Nikravan - anikravan@corus360.com ***		

Financing Options

Pricing, Terms and Conditions subject to credit approval

\$/Month

Anita Nikravan 130 Technology Parkway | Norcross, GA 30092 CORUS360 Main Line: 770-300-4700 www.corus360.com High Impact Technologies anikravan@corus360.com Mobile: 805 766 0102 Direct: 678 812 0117 Erik Wideman Prepared for: Date: 7/7/22 7/7/22 Prepared by: Anita Nikravan Ship To: **City of Alpharetta** Quote Number: ARBA-CS-070722 2 Park Plaza Alpharetta, GA 30009 valid for thirty (30) days Accepted by: Payments due in advance, subject to applicable sales and use tax. Assumes documentation satsifactory in form and substance to Corus360. Quote Valid from 30 business days from the date listed above. Corus Reserves the right to modify leadtimes due to distribution and manufacturer leadtimes 1st and Last Months payment Due at Signing Total Financing Investment > Notes: Payment terms: Cash Net thirty (30) days - Upon approval of credit. 1 Unless otherwise specified, shipping/freight will be "pre-pay and add." 2 3 If this purchase is tax exempt, please include a copy of your tax exemption certificate with your P.O. Please include the following statement in your Purchase Order : This Purchase Order is being

submitted in accordance with Corus360 Proposal No.

ARBA-CS-070722